

2023CPT.01.06.10721.1, 2023CPT.01.06.20371.1, 2023CPT.01.06.20372.1,
2023CPT.01.06.20721.1, 2023CPT.01.06.20722.1

TIP NO 18.150 MILES
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
AST (MAT COAT), GUARDRAIL, RESURFACING & SHOULDER RECONSTR.
VARIOUS PRIMARY AND SECONDARY ROUTES IN GATES AND PERQUIMANS COUNTY

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC			BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		174,900.00		189,950.00	
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	3,152 CY	25.00	78,800.00	30.00	94,560.00	
0003	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	279 TON	115.00	32,085.00	85.00	23,715.00	
0004	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	28.02 SMI	3,000.00	84,060.00	3,000.00	84,060.00	
0005	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	1,576 TON	50.00	78,800.00	100.00	157,600.00	
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	3,000 SY	8.50	25,500.00	16.00	48,000.00	
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	15,096 TON	62.00	935,952.00	78.00	1,177,488.00	
0008	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	2,826 TON	97.00	274,122.00	95.00	268,470.00	
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,213 TON	650.00	788,450.00	680.00	824,840.00	
0010	1705000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	613 TON	225.00	137,925.00	200.00	122,600.00	
0011	1775500000-E	660	AST, MAT COAT, #*** STONE (#67)	156,651 SY	2.05	321,134.55	1.88	294,503.88	
0012	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	62,690 GAL	3.00	188,070.00	2.95	184,935.50	
0013	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) JOINT REPAIR	60 TON	425.00	25,500.00	425.00	25,500.00	
0014	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) SELF ADHESIVE PAVEMENT INTERLAYER	300 LF	35.00	10,500.00	20.00	6,000.00	
0015	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00	
0016	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	500 LF	25.00	12,500.00	25.00	12,500.00	
0017	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	2 EA	3,400.00	6,800.00	3,400.00	6,800.00	
0018	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	600 LF	1.00	600.00	1.00	600.00	
0019	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,584 SF	7.50	11,880.00	8.05	12,751.20	
0020	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		119,102.07		33,000.00	
0021	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	13,194 LF	0.99	13,062.06	0.99	13,062.06	
0022	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	100 LF	16.00	1,600.00	16.00	1,600.00	
0023	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	50 LF	21.00	1,050.00	18.00	900.00	
0024	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	4 EA	200.00	800.00	200.00	800.00	
0025	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	3 EA	150.00	450.00	150.00	450.00	
0026	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MARKINGS 4"	271,838 LF	0.19	51,649.22	0.19	51,649.22	
0027	4830000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKGS LINES 16"	100 LF	4.00	400.00	4.00	400.00	
0028	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	50 LF	5.00	250.00	5.00	250.00	
0029	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	4 EA	60.00	240.00	60.00	240.00	
0030	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	3 EA	50.00	150.00	50.00	150.00	
0031	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, (4", 55 MILS)	221,166 LF	0.35	77,408.10	0.35	77,408.10	
0032	4905100000-N	SP	NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVT MRKER	48 EA	100.00	4,800.00	88.00	4,224.00	
0033	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	490 LF	4.00	1,960.00	3.99	1,955.10	
0034	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	250 LF	12.00	3,000.00	11.69	2,922.50	
0035	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	14 ACR	2,000.00	28,000.00	2,838.00	39,732.00	
0036	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	6 EA	1,000.00	6,000.00	850.00	5,100.00	

2023CPT.01.06.10721.1, 2023CPT.01.06.20371.1, 2023CPT.01.06.20372.1,
2023CPT.01.06.20721.1, 2023CPT.01.06.20722.1

TIP NO

18.150 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

AST (MAT COAT), GUARDRAIL, RESURFACING & SHOULDER RECONSTR.

VARIOUS PRIMARY AND SECONDARY ROUTES IN GATES AND PERQUIMANS COUNTY

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH
COMPANY
RALEIGH, NC

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 3,498,500.00 TOTAL 3,769,466.56

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 3,498,500.00 SUB-TOTAL 3,769,466.56

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY 1 3,498,500.00

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO 2 3,769,466.56